

### FOI Request Response information

|                                   |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| <b>FOI request reference:</b>     | 2018/093   |
| <b>Date request received:</b>     | 05/04/2018   |
| <b>Date request responded to:</b> | 24/04/2018   |
| <b>Category:</b>                  | Workforce  |
| <b>Tags:</b>                      | Agency, locum, doctors, cost, spend, speciality, grade, shifts, hours, pay, rate |

### Request Detail:

- 1) The total amount the trust spent on agency/locum doctors for the following years: 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 - breaking this information down by speciality and grade.
- 2) What is the highest hourly/shift rate paid to an agency or locum doctor at any point in the following years: : 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 - please include job title and date.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**